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Schedule of Services – Sovereign Speed FRA GmbH 
Valid from 01.04.2023 

 

GENERAL SERVICES 

         

1. Handling – Export      per kg   0,13 Euro 
Min.   7,50 Euro / MAWB 

 

2. Handling – Import      per kg   0,13 Euro 
Min.   7,50 Euro / MAWB 
 

3. Handling – Transit      per kg.                              0,065Euro 
Min.    7,50 Euro / MAWB 
 

 
 

4. Airport transport / local airport transport loose  per kg   0,05 Euro 
Min.   17,00 Euro / MAWB 

 

5. Airport ransport / local airport transport ULD  per ULD   80,00 Euro 
        20‘ Flat   160,00 Euro 
 

6. Airport transport / local airport transport direct drive per hour   75,00 Euro     
(at least 3 hours) 

 
 

SCREENING SERVICES 
1. X-Ray       per kg   0,08 Euro 

Min.   17,00 Euro / MAWB 
 

 

2. Sniffing       per kg   0,08 Euro 
Min.   17,00 Euro / MAWB 
 

 
 

3. If necessary opening and closing    per ½ man hour  29,00 Euro 
Min.   29,00 Euro 
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SPECIAL SERVICES EXPORT 
1. Printing AWB      per AWB   15,00 Euro 
 
2. F-Nr. / Scan / Kewill     per scan  19,50 Euro 

 

3. Measuring & weighing     per package up to 200kg 7,00 Euro 
per package from 200kg  9,00 Euro 

 
4. Consolidation of documents    per file   19,00 Euro 

 
5. Creation of DGR-Shippers Declaration   per delcaration  70,00 Euro 

 
6. Neutralization of packages    per package  7,00 Euro 

 
7. TA-creation      per file   27,00 Euro 

 
8. Photo documentation     per photo  1,90 Euro  

 
9. Storage Fee       per day / 100kg  4,50 Euro 

3 days storage fee free 
 
10. ULD pick up (Empty sheets)    per pick up  60,00 Euro 

 
11. ULD build up      per unit   55,00 Euro 

 
12. Special services (by man hours)    per man hour  38,00 Euro 

 
13. Fair@Link registration     incl. above mentioned general services 

 

14. Charges passed on by GHA handling and others will be charged with a 10% handling fee. 
        

15. Local airport transport     general   60,00 Euro  
(in case of rejection by GHA’s) 
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16. Forklift, incl. driver, up to 8t    per 15min  65.00 Euro 

17. Forklift, incl. driver, up to 12t    per 15min  95.00 Euro 
(Larger weights on request) 

 
 

SPECIAL SERVICES IMPORT 
1. Change of custodian     per file   27,00 Euro 

 
2. Measuring & weighing     per package up to 200kg 7,00 Euro 

per package from 200kg 9,00 Euro 
 

3. Neutralization of packages    per package  7,00 Euro 
 

4. Photo documentation     per photo  1,90 Euro  
 

5. Storage Fee       per day / 100kg  4,50 Euro 
3 days storage fee free 

 
6. Empty ULD retour     per transport  60,00 Euro 

 
7. TA-creation      per file   27,00 Euro 

 
8. ULD break up      per ULD   27,50 Euro 

 
9. Palletizing of packages     per palette  17,00 Euro 

 
10. Shrink wrap      per palette  9,00 Euro 

 
11. Sale of Euro pallets     per palette  18,00 Euro 

 
12. Sale of disposable pallets    per palette  10,00 Euro 

 
13. shipment strapping, per piece    2 way strapping  9,50 Euro 

 
14. shipment strapping, per piece    4 way strapping  18,00 Euro 

 
15. Special services (by man hours)    per man hour  38,00 Euro 
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16. Fair@Link registration     incl. mentioned above General Services 

 

17. Charges passed on by GHA handling and others will be charged with a 10% handling fee. 
 

 
18. Preparation of transport document   per file   29,00 Euro 

 

19. Loading fee for loose cargo, from 50 packages  per kg   0,05 Euro 
 

        
 

CUSTOMS SERVICES 
 

1. Discharge of T1      per T1   30,00 Euro 
 

2. Creation of T1 document      
Value of goods up to 100.000 Euro      60,00 Euro 
Value of goods up to 300.000 Euro      80,00 Euro 
Value of goods up to 500.000 Euro      100,00 Euro 
Value of goods up to 750.000 Euro      125,00 Euro 

 
3. Creation EsumA/AsumA (inkl. 3 Pos)      55,00 Euro 

  
 Extra cost for the creation of a T1 document outside the regular opening hours (Mo-Fr 0800h-1800h): 
 Mo-Fr: 1800h – 2200h        30,00 Euro 
 Saturday         30,00 Euro 
 Sundays/Holidays        50,00 Euro 
 

4. Customs inspection for goods    per hour   50,00 Euro 
 

5. Customs inspection for documents   general   35,00 Euro 
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USE OF THE PRODUCT GHA-IMPORT LOADING VIA SOVEREIGN 
 0,05 Euro/kg for loose shipments (invoicing by Sovereign) 

 Dedicated Ramp und GLP exchange procedure with FCA and LUG 

 Advantage: Time saving, Increased circulation speed and cost reduction as GHA's charge at least 0.06 
Euro/kg for THC. Atlas Fee and other GHA costs will still be charged directly by the GHA to you 


	Valid from 01.04.2023

